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Robinson, Ashaki

Subject: FW: Union Notice of Meeting - PIH

From: LaborRelations <LaborRelations@hud.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, August 20, 2025 3:57 PM 
To: Gaines, Antonio <Antonio.Gaines@hud.gov>; Shahriar, Sajid A <Sajid.A.Shahriar@hud.gov>; 
sajidshahriar2007@u.northwestern.edu; Carter, Cynthia F <Cynthia.F.Carter@hud.gov>; Horton, 
Kimberly A <Kimberly.A.Horton@hud.gov>; Bobbitt, Veronica S <Veronica.S.Bobbitt@hud.gov>; 
Lampkin, Sylloris D <Sylloris.D.Lampkin@hud.gov>; salafge <salafge@outlook.com>; 
lhirsch02@msn.com; greauxrose@gmail.com; Hoffman, Jeffrey S <Jeffrey.S.Hoffman@hud.gov>; 
Jackson, Eric M <Eric.M.Jackson@hud.gov>; Hallahan, William J <William.J.Hallahan@hud.gov>; Porter, 
Pamela <Pamela.Porter@hud.gov>; Johns, Heather A <Heather.A.Johns@hud.gov>; Henry, Treka J 
<Treka.J.Henry@hud.gov>; Flynn, James P <James.P.Flynn@hud.gov>; Casper, Perry 
<perry.casper@hud.gov>; Payette, Brenda L <Brenda.Payette@hud.gov> 
Cc: Raymond, Daniel P <Daniel.P.Raymond@hud.gov>; Ausen, Jason W <Jason.W.Ausen@hud.gov>; 
Bailey, Michael I <Michael.I.Bailey@hud.gov>; Miller, Troynicia <Troynicia.Miller@hud.gov> 
Subject: Union Notice of Meeting - PIH 

Greetings, 

Pursuant to Article 4, sections 4.03 and 4.04 of the Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) between 
HUD and AFGE this communication is to inform you that Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary, 
Benjamin Hobbs, and General Deputy Assistant Secretary, Heidi Frechette will hold a PIH All Staff 
Meeting. Please see meeting details and agenda below:

Date: September 17, 2025 
Time: 1:00-2:00pm EST 
Location: Brooke Mondale Auditorium A&B 
TEAMs link: PIH All Staff Meeting - September 17th

Agenda: 
1. Welcome 
2. PIH Program Office Highlights
3. Closing  

Sincerely, 

HUD Labor Relations Team 


